DATA SHEET
FortiAnalyzer
Instant visibility, situation awareness, real-time threat intelligence
and actionable analytics for Fortinet’s Security Fabric
Hardware:
400E, 1000E, 2000E,
3000F, 3500F, 3700F
3900E and FAZ-VM

CAPACITY AND PERFORMANCE
GB/Day of Logs 1 incl.* +1 +5 +25 +100 +500 +2,000
Storage Capacity 500 GB +500 GB +3 TB +10 TB +24 TB +48 TB +100 TB
Devices/ADOMs/VDOMs Supported (Maximum) 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
HYPERVISOR REQUIREMENTS
Hypervisor Support VMware ESX/ESXi 4.0/4.1/5.0/5.1/5.5/6.0, Microsoft Hyper-V 2008 R2/2012/2012 R2, Citrix XenServer 6.0+,
Open Source Xen 4.1+, KVM, Amazon Web Services (AWS), Microsoft Azure
Network Interface Support (Minimum / Maximum) 1 / 4
vCPUs (Minimum / Maximum) 2/ Unlimited
Memory Support (Minimum / Maximum) 4 GB / Unlimited
* Unlimited GB/Day when deployed in collector mode
Specifications
FortiAnalyzer: Instant Visibility
6
PRODUCT SKU DESCRIPTION
FortiAnalyzer 400E FAZ-400E Centralized log and analysis appliance — 4x GE RJ45, 12 TB storage, up to 200 GB/day of logs.
FortiAnalyzer 1000E FAZ-1000E Centralized log and analysis appliance — 2x GE RJ45, 24 TB storage, dual power supplies, up to 650 GB/day of logs.
FortiAnalyzer 2000E FAZ-2000E Centralized log and analysis appliance — 4x GE RJ45, 2x SFP+, 36 TB storage, dual power supplies, up to 1,000 GB/day of logs.
FortiAnalyzer 3000F FAZ-3000F Centralized log and analysis appliance — 4x GE RJ45, 2x SFP+, 48 TB storage, dual power supplies, up to 3,000 GB/day of logs.
FortiAnalyzer 3500F FAZ-3500F Centralized log and analysis appliance — 2x GE RJ45, 2x GE SFP slots, 72 TB storage, dual power supplies, up to 5,000 GB/day of logs.
FortiAnalyzer 3700F FAZ-3700F Centralized log and analysis appliance — 2x SFP+, 2x1GE slots, 240 TB storage, dual power supplies, up to 8,300 GB/day of logs.
FortiAnalyzer 3900E FAZ-3900E Centralized log and analysis appliance — 2x GE RJ45, 2x SFP+ slots, flash-based 15 TB SSD storage, dual power supplies, up to 4,000 GB/
day of logs.
FortiAnalyzer VM FAZ-VM-BASE Base license for stackable FortiAnalyzer VM; 1 GB/day of logs and 500 GB storage capacity. Unlimited GB/day when used in collector mode
only. Designed for VMware vSphere, Xen, KVM and Hyper-V platforms.
FAZ-VM-GB1 Upgrade license for adding 1 GB/day of logs and 500 GB storage capacity.
FAZ-VM-GB5 Upgrade license for adding 5 GB/day of logs and 3 TB storage capacity.
FAZ-VM-GB25 Upgrade license for adding 25 GB/day of logs and 10 TB storage capacity.
FAZ-VM-GB100 Upgrade license for adding 100 GB/day of logs and 24 TB storage capacity.
FAZ-VM-GB500 Upgrade license for adding 500 GB/day of logs and 48 TB storage capacity.
FAZ-VM-GB2000 Upgrade license for adding 2 TB/Day of Logs and 100 TB storage capacity.
FortiAnalyzer VM for AWS FAZ-VM-BASE-AWS Base license for stackable FortiAnalyzer VM; 1 GB/day of logs and 500 GB storage capacity. Unlimited GB/day when used in collector mode
only. Designed for Amazon Web Services (AWS) platform.
FAZ-VM-GB1-AWS Upgrade license for adding 1 GB/day of logs and 500 GB storage capacity.
FAZ-VM-GB5-AWS Upgrade license for adding 5 GB/day of logs and 3 TB storage capacity.
FAZ-VM-GB25-AWS Upgrade license for adding 25 GB/day of logs and 10 TB storage capacity.
FAZ-VM-GB100-AWS Upgrade license for adding 100 GB/day of logs and 24 TB storage capacity.
FAZ-VM-GB500-AWS Upgrade license for adding 500 GB/day of logs and 48 TB storage capacity.
FAZ-VM-GB2000-
AWS
Upgrade license for adding 2 TB/day of logs and 100 TB storage capacity.
FortiAnalyzer AWS
On-Demand
FortiAnalyzer VM for Azure FAZ-VM-BASE-AZ Base license for stackable FortiAnalyzer VM; 1 GB/day of logs and 500 GB storage capacity. Unlimited GB/day when used in collector mode
only. Designed for Azure platform.
FAZ-VM-GB1-AZ Upgrade license for adding 1 GB/day of logs and 500 GB storage capacity.
FAZ-VM-GB5-AZ Upgrade license for adding 5 GB/day of logs and 3 TB storage capacity.
FAZ-VM-GB25-AZ Upgrade license for adding 25 GB/day of logs and 10 TB storage capacity.
FAZ-VM-GB100-AZ Upgrade license for adding 100 GB/day of logs and 24 TB storage capacity.
FAZ-VM-GB500-AZ Upgrade license for adding 500 GB/day of logs and 48 TB storage capacity.
FAZ-VM-GB2000-AZ Upgrade license for adding 2 TB/day of logs and 100 TB storage capacity.
FortiAnalyzer Add-on
Management Capabilities
FAZ-MGMT20 License to add FortiManager capabilities for up to 20 devices (1000 series and above — hardware only).
FortiGuard Indicator
of Compromise (IOC)
Subscription
FC-10-[Model code]